Consolidated net tangible book value per ordinary share was calculated by:

� subtracting our consolidated liabilities, except the deferred revenues balance, from our consolidated tangible
assets; and

� dividing the difference by the number of ordinary shares outstanding.
Net tangible book value per ordinary share furthermore reflects the sale of ordinary shares that we are offering at the
public offering price of $61.00 per share. After giving effect to adjustments relating to this offering, and after
deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible
book value on an adjusted basis as of March 31, 2015 would have been $254.1 million, equivalent to $8.03 per
ordinary share. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.47 per ordinary share
to our existing shareholders and an immediate decrease in net tangible book value of $52.97 per ordinary share to new
investors purchasing ordinary shares in this offering. We determine dilution by subtracting the net tangible book value
per share after this offering from the amount of cash that a new investor paid for an ordinary share.

The following table illustrates this dilution:

Public offering price per ordinary share $ 61.00
Net tangible book value per ordinary share as of March 31, 2015 $ 6.56
Increase per ordinary share attributable to this offering 1.47

Net tangible book value per ordinary share immediately after this offering 8.03

Dilution per ordinary share to new investors in this offering $ 52.97

The following table summarizes, as of March 31, 2015, the differences between the number of shares purchased from
us, the total consideration paid to us in cash and the average price per share that each current director, officer and
affiliated shareholder paid during the past five years or that they would pay pursuant to the exercise of any currently
exercisable rights to acquire shares, on the one hand, and that new investors are paying to us in this offering, on the
other hand. The calculation below is based on the public offering price of $61.00 per share before deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average Price
Number Percent Amount Percent Per Share

Edgar Filing: CyberArk Software Ltd. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 72

Directors, officers and affiliated
shareholders 4,027,584 81.7% $ 8,989,710 14.1% $ 2.23
New investors 900,000 18.3 54,900,000 85.9 61.00

Total 4,927,584 100.0% 63,889,710 100.0%

39

Edgar Filing: CyberArk Software Ltd. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 73

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

The following tables set forth our selected consolidated financial data. You should read the following selected
consolidated financial data in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations� and our consolidated financial statements and related notes included elsewhere in this
prospectus. Historical results are not necessarily indicative of the results that may be expected in the future. Our